FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9) Lo 2 Lo - C 2 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner o 1. Name of conveying party(ies): FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ⊠ Corporation-State □ Other ————————————————————————————————————	Subscription Service, Inc., Dawson Information Quest, Inc., & Corporate Subscription Service, Inc. Street Address: 15 Southwest Park City: Westwood State: MA 02090 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Release of Security Interest May 2, 2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or trademark A. Trademark Application No.(s) - NONE -	□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation State □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No B. Trademark Registration 2,456,647
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: RETURN TO: FEDERAL RESEARCH CORP 400 SEVENTH STREET NW	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
SUITE 101 - WASHINGTON DC 20004 _	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name of Person Total number of pages incl	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 6/21/02 Signature Date 13 Date 14 Description of the property of the prop

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This Release, dated as of May 2, 2002, is made by Fleet Capital Corporation, acting in its

capacity as Secured Party under that certain Trademark, Patent and Copyright Security

Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated December 28, 2001, by and between Secured Party

and Dawson, Inc., The Faxon Company, Inc., The Turner Subscription Agency, Incorporated,

McGregor Subscription Service, Inc., Dawson Information Quest, Inc. and Corporate

Subscription Services Inc. (collectively, the "Debtor"). Capitalized terms used herein shall have

the same meanings as defined in the Security Agreement, unless otherwise specified herein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, as recorded in the records of the United

States Patent & Trademark Office on January 23, 2002 at Reel 2442, Frame 0025, the Debtor

granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in certain assets of the Debtor,

including but not limited to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now wishes to release and assign back to Debtor its

security interest in the Trademarks and any goodwill of the business appurtenant to the

Trademarks, and to have such release appear and be reflected on the records of the United States

Patent & Trademark Office and any other governmental records where such Security Agreement

has been recorded or reflected;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party

does hereby release, demise, discharge and assign back to Debtor its security interest in, to and

/C:NrPortblLIBCRJB1507591.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0066

under the Trademarks and any goodwill of the business appurtenant to the Trademarks, granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement, and any right, title and interest of the

Secured Party in, to or under the Trademarks and any goodwill of the business appurtenant to the

Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

Upon the reasonable request of the Debtor, the Secured Party shall execute any further

documents as may be reasonably necessary to fully effectuate the release of its security interest

in the Trademarks set forth herein. The Debtor may at its own expense record this Release with

the United States Patent & Trademark Office and with any other governmental agency or

agencies as Debtor may deem necessary or appropriate to effectuate the release granted herein.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

/C:NrPortblLIBCRJB1507591.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0067

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer, thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first above written.

DAWSON, INC

Title: Prasident

THE FAXON COMPANY, INC.

By:

Title: Prasident

THE TURNER SUBSCRIPTION

AGENCY INCORPORATED

By:

Title: President

MCGREGOR SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE,

INC. By:

Name: Jude Sallivan

Title: President

CORPORATE SUBSCRIPTION

SERVICES INC.

Name: Juka Sallivan

Title: President

By:__

Named Jule Sallivan

Title: P(a), dent

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Kevin W. Nodell

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF [Illinois])
) ss.
COUNTY OF	DiPage)

On this 2 day of May, 2002, before me personally came 5 loss of Dawson, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the (cessed of Dawson, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Given under my hand and seal at $\frac{D}{R}$ Given under my hand and seal at $\frac{D}{R}$ this $\frac{2^{-k}}{R}$ day of May, 2002.

Notary Public <u>Some a Sahmon</u> My Commission Expires: 34106

OFFICIAL SEAL
LORRIE A LOEHMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03/04/06

STATE OF [Illinois)
) ss.
COUNTY OF	Du Page)

On this 2 day of May, 2002, before me personally came Jas Saltage, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Conjunction described in and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Given under my hand and seal at DRuge County this 202 day of May, 2002.

Notary Public Some a Some My Commission Expires: 3/4/06

OFFICIAL SEAL
LORRIE A LOEHMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03/04/06

STATE OF [Illinois)	
) ss.	
	DuPage')	
On this who, being by r	2002, before duly sworn, did depose and	re me personally came \(\frac{\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \f	

On this _2 day of May, 2002, before me personally came \(\) to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the \(\) of The Turner Subscription Agency, Incorporated, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Given under my hand and seal at DRaye Canty this 2th day of May, 2002.

Notary Public Commission Expires: 314106

OFFICIAL SEAL
LORRIE A LOEHMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION BXPIRES:03/04/08

STATE OF [Illinois)
) ss.
COUNTY OF	DUPage)
On this who, being by r	day of May, 2002, before me	personally came Solver, to me known,

On this 2 day of May, 2002, before me personally came 3 day, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the 3 of McGregor Subscription Service, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Given under my hand and seal at DRay County this 2nd day of May, 2002.

Notary Public Source & Southware My Commission Expires:

314106

OFFICIAL SEAL
LORRIE A LOEHMAN
IOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
AY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/04/06

STATE OF [_	Illinois)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF	DuPage)	
On this	20d day of May 200)) hafara ma narganally aama ()	₩ 4a ma 1

On this 2nd day of May, 2002, before me personally came who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the of Corporate Subscription Services Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Given under my hand and seal at Drage County this 2 day of May, 2002.

Notary Public Service a Society My Commission Expires: 3/4/06

OFFICIAL SEAL

/C:NrPortblLlBCRJB1507591.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0074

STATE OF [Illinois])	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF DIPage)	
a a ~ \		

On this _______ day of May, 2002, before me personally came _______ to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the _______ of Dawson Information Quest, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Given under my hand and seal at DRage (auch this 2 day of May, 2002.

Notary Public Source Control of Section My Commission Expires: 3141 oc

OFFICIAL SEAL
LORRIE A LOEHMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/04/06

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACUSETTS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)
On this <u>2nd</u> day of May, 2002, before me who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say to Corporation, the corporation described in and which he signed his name thereto by like order.	
Given under my hand and seal at Boston	2 MA this $2nd$ day of May, 2002.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public <u>folemba M. Bialek</u>

JOLANTA M. BIALEK, NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 9, 2008

Schedule A

2,456,647 (THE LICENSE DEPOT formerly Serial No: 75/622,419)

/C:NrPortblLIBCRJB1507591.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/26/2002 REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0077